



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3139 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 20109 OF 2018**

The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai	Applicant
<u>Versus</u>	
M/s. Vitesse Ltd. & Ors.	Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3141 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 17767 OF 2018**

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3142 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 17767 OF 2018**

The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai	Applicant
<u>Versus</u>	
Babulal P. Bohra & Ors.	Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3145 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 18594 OF 2018**

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3146 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 18594 OF 2018**

The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai	Applicant
<u>Versus</u>	
M/s. Delux Polymers Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.	Respondents



WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3164 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 19564 OF 2018

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3165 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 19564 OF 2018

The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai	Applicant
<u>Versus</u>	
M/s. Comrade Lease Finvest Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.	Respondents

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3140 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 20109 OF 2018

The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai	Applicant
<u>Versus</u>	
M/s. Vitesse Ltd. & Ors.	Respondents

.....
Ms. Shilpa Redkar i/b Jernold J. Xavier for the Applicant in all Applications.
.....

CORAM : SURENDRA P. TAVADE, J.

DATE : 21st OCTOBER, 2021

P.C.:

None appears for the Respondents, stand over to 18th November, 2021.

[SURENDRA P. TAVADE, J.]